
                                

LAW OFFICE OF MARVIN BESHORE
130 State Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1026

Telephone: (717) 236-0781

Facsimile:  (717) 236-0791

Marvin Beshore

mbeshore@beshorelaw.com

December 31, 2015

Via: Fed Ex Priority Overnight # 7753 2501 8229
Hearing Clerk
Office of Administrative Law Judges
Room 1031-S
1400 Independence Ave. SW, Stop 9203
Washington, DC 20250-9203

Re: Milk in California; {AO} Docket 15-0071

Dear Madame or Sir:

Enclosed for filing are four copies of the Joint Motion of proponents of Proposals 1 and
2, Requesting Extension of Deadline For Submission of Proposed Corrections to Transcript. 
Kindly time-stamp the 5  copy ‘Received’ and return to my office in the enclosed postage pre-th

paid self addressed envelope.

Counsel and interested persons are copied with the Motion attached, by email as listed
below.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Marvin Beshore
Attorney for Proponents of Proposal 1 
(California Dairies, Inc.
Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., and
Land O’Lakes, Inc.) 

Enclosures



                                

cc: By email with attachment of the enclosure
John J. Vlahos, Esq. johnjvlahos4@gmail.com, jvlahos@hansonbridgett.com 
Megan Oliver Thompson, Esq. moliverthompson@hansonbridgett.com 
Charles M. English, Jr., Esq. chipenglish@dwt.com 
Ashley L. Vulin, Esq. ashleyvulin@dwt.com 
Nicole Hancock, Esq. nicole.hancock@stoel.com
John Vetne johnvetne@gmail.com 
Ryan Miltner, Esq. ryan@miltnerlawfirm.com  
Jill Clifton, ALJ jill.clifton@dm.usda.gov  
Brian Hill, Esq. brian.hill@usda.gov  
Lauren Becker, Esq. lauren.becker@usda.gov    
William Francis William.Francis@ams.usda.gov  
Erin Taylor erin.taylor@ams.usda.gov 
William Richmond william.richmond@usda.gov  
Clifford M. Carman clifford.carman@ams.usda.gov  
Laurel May laurel.may@ams.usda.gov   
Eric Erba eerba@californiadairies.com  
Elvin Hollon ehollon@dfamilk.com  
Dennis Schad djschad@landolakes.com  
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

BEFORE THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE 

_____________ 

 

 

In re:      ) {AO} 

      ) Docket No. 15-0071 

      ) 

 Milk in California   ) 

____________________________________) 

 

 

JOINT MOTION REQUESTING EXTENSION OF DEADLINE 

FOR SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO TRANSCRIPT 

 

 Proponents of Proposals 1 and 2, California Dairies Inc., Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., 

and Land O’Lakes, Inc., and the Dairy Institute of California jointly request a 10 day extension 

of the deadline for submission of proposed corrections to the transcript of proceedings of the 

hearing held September 22, 2015 through November 18, 2015. 

 As of Noon on December 31, 2015, transcripts through the date of November 11 -- 35 

hearing days – have been posted to the USDA website.  Five more days (volumes) are needed for 

a complete record.  The January 15 date for submission of corrections to the transcript was 

expressly premised upon all transcripts being posted on the USDA website by December 31, 

2015.  The court reporter has indicated to counsel that she expects to have all transcripts filed by 

January 10, 2016. 

 Proponents of Proposals 1 and 2 respectfully request by this Motion, that the January 15 

deadline be moved to January 25, assuming that all transcripts have been filed by January 10, or 

to a later date which is 15 days after the posting of the final transcript.  We further suggest that 

the date for transcript corrections from other parties by adjusted accordingly.  No change in the 

dates for filing of briefs is requested. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

Marvin Beshore     Chip English 

130 State Street     1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1026    Suite 800  

       Washington, D.C. 20006-3401  

John J. Vlahos 

Megan Oliver Thompson    Attorney for Proponent of Proposal2 

Hanson Bridgett LLP     (Dairy Institute of California) 

425 Market Street, 26th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

    

Attorneys for Proponents of Proposal 1  

(California Dairies, Inc. 

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., and 

Land O’Lakes, Inc.)  
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